FHDA Program Review

Limits: Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends
Computer Information Syst-FD

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc
Unduplicated Headcount 2,811 3,374 4,353 4,800 70.8%
Enroliment 4,663 5,677 7,443 8,349 79.0%
Sections 137 157 197 224 63.5%
WSCH 24,994 30,671 40,087 45,176 80.7%
FTES 549 670 876 993 81.1%
FTEF 13.0 16.0 20.8 23.8 82.5%
Productivity 638 640 641 632 -1.0%
Faculty Workload
Computer Information Syst-FD
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc
Full Time Load 6.5 6.9 7.9 8.7 35%
Full Time % 49.5% 43.1% 37.7% 36.7% -26%
Overload 1.4 1.4 2.0 1.7 17%
Overload % 10.9% 9.1% 9.5% 7.0% -36%
Part Time Load 5.2 7.6 11.0 13.4 159%
Part Time % 39.6% 47.8% 52.7% 56.3% 42%
Total FTEF 13.0 16.0 20.8 23.8 83%
Course Success
Computer Information Syst-FD
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 3,278 70% 3,988 70% 5,279 71% 6,039 72%
Non Success 653 14% 797 14% 1,092 15% 1,190 14%
Withdrew 732 16% 892 16% 1,072 14% 1,120 13%
Total 4,663 100% 5,677 100% 7,443 100% 8,349 100%

FHDA Program Review - page 1 of 6 - 9/27/2016




Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group
Computer Information Syst-FD

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 450 58% 654 59% 929 60% 1,028 60%
Non Success 154 20% 203 18% 299 19% 369 22%
Withdrew 171 22% 245 22% 311 20% 305 18%
Total 775 100% 1,102 100% 1,539 100% 1,702 100%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 2,828 73% 3,334 73% 4,350 74% 5,011 75%
Non Success 499 13% 594 13% 793 13% 821 12%
Withdrew 561 14% 647 14% 701 13% 815 12%
Total 3,888 100% 4,575 100% 5,904 100% 6,647 100%

FHDA Program Review - page 2 of 6 - 9/27/2016



Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics
Computer Information Syst-FD

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 1,284 28% 1,629 29% 2,184 29% 2,646 32%
Male 3,379 72% 4,048 71% 5,259 71% 5,703 68%
Total 4,663 100% 5,677 100% 7,443 100% 8,349 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 128 3% 165 3% 245 3% 236 3%
Asian 2,637 57% 3,080 54% 4,091 55% 4,872 58%
Filipino 163 3% 267 5% 394 5% 436 5%
Latino/a 484 10% 670 12% 900 12% 1,030 12%
Native American 32 1% 22 0% 28 0% 11 0%
Pacific Islander 26 1% 19 0% 46 1% 55 1%
White 1,005 22% 1,340 24% 1,587 21% 1,531 18%
Decline to State 188 4% 114 2% 152 2% 178 2%
Total 4,663 100% 5,677 100% 7,443 100% 8,349 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 660 14% 913 16% 1,342 18% 1,560 19%
20-24 2,110 45% 2,500 44% 3,193 43% 3,864 46%
25-39 1,478 32% 1,768 31% 2,259 30% 2,317 28%
40 + 415 9% 496 9% 649 9% 608 7%
Total 4,663 100% 5,677 100% 7,443 100% 8,349 100%

by Education Level

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 1,047 22% 1,107 19% 1,426 19% 1,364 16%
Associate 139 3% 204 4% 232 3% 232 3%
HS/Equivalent 3,076 66% 3,927 69% 5,184 70% 6,056 73%
All Other 401 9% 439 8% 601 8% 697 8%
Total 4,663 100% 5,677 100% 7,443 100% 8,349 100%

Success Rates by Gender
Computer Information Syst-FD

FHDA Program Review - page 3 of 6 - 9/27/2016



Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Success Rates by Age
Computer Information Syst-FD

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

2015-16

Success
Grades Percent
2,045 77%
3,994 70%
6,039 72%
Success
Grades Percent
1,668 76%
3,611 69%
5,279 71%
Success
Grades Percent
1,266 78%
2,722 67%
3,988 70%
Success
Grades Percent
996 78%
2,282 68%
3,278 70%
Success
Grades Percent
1,248 80%
2,731 711%
1,613 70%
447 74%
6,039 72%

FHDA Program Review - page 4 of 6 - 9/27/2016

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
287 11% 314 12%
903 16% 806 14%
1,190 14% 1,120 13%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
254 12% 262 12%
838 16% 810 15%
1,092 15% 1,072 14%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
175 11% 188 12%
622 15% 704 17%
797 14% 892 16%
2012-13
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
137 11% 151 12%
516 15% 581 17%
653 14% 732 16%
2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
176 11% 136 9%
595 15% 538 14%
355 15% 349 15%
64 11% 97 16%
1,190 14% 1,120 13%

Total
Grades
2,646
5,703

8,349

Total
Grades
2,184
5,259

7,443

Total
Grades
1,629
4,048

5,677

Total
Grades
1,284
3,379

4,663

Total
Grades
1,560
3,864
2,317
608

8,349

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

Success Rates by Ethnicity
Computer Information Syst-FD

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

2014-15

Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
1,036 77% 167 12% 139 10%
2,186 68% 513 16% 494 15%
1,590 70% 333 15% 336 15%
467 72% 79 12% 103 16%
5,279 71% 1,092 15% 1,072 14%
2013-14
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
680 74% 118 13% 115 13%
1,677 67% 419 17% 404 16%
1,269 72% 215 12% 284 16%
362 73% 45 9% 89 18%
3,988 70% 797 14% 892 16%
2012-13
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
505 77% 78 12% 77 12%
1,411 67% 315 15% 384 18%
1,051 711% 216 15% 211 14%
311 75% 44 11% 60 14%
3,278 70% 653 14% 732 16%
2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
112 47% 74 31% 50 21%
3,699 76% 582 12% 591 12%
302 69% 65 15% 69 16%
614 60% 230 22% 186 18%
2 18% 7 64% 2 18%
31 56% 14 25% 10 18%
1,136 74% 198 13% 197 13%
143 80% 20 11% 15 8%
6,039 72% 1,190 14% 1,120 13%

FHDA Program Review - page 5 of 6 - 9/27/2016

Total
Grades Percent
1,342 100%
3,193 100%
2,259 100%
649 100%
7,443 100%

Total
Grades Percent
913 100%
2,500 100%
1,768 100%
496 100%
5,677 100%

Total
Grades Percent
660 100%
2,110 100%
1,478 100%
415 100%
4,663 100%

Total

Grades Percent
236 100%
4,872 100%
436 100%
1,030 100%
11 100%
55 100%
1,531 100%
178 100%
8,349 100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
136 56%
3,040 74%
255 65%
538 60%
11 39%
35 76%
1,147 72%
117 17%
5,279 71%

Success
Grades Percent
90 55%
2,238 73%
164 61%
400 60%
15 68%
10 53%
985 74%
86 75%
3,988 70%

Success
Grades Percent
70 55%
1,961 74%
87 53%
293 61%
24 75%
13 50%
694 69%
136 72%
3,278 70%

FHDA Program Review - page 6 of 6 - 9/27/2016

2014-15

Non Success

Grades
57

527

62

180

233
21

1,092

Percent

23%

13%

16%

20%

29%

9%

15%

14%

15%

2013-14

Non Success

Grades

36

408

48

119

162

18

797

Percent

22%

13%

18%

18%

18%

11%

12%

16%

14%

2012-13

Non Success

Grades

29

312

37

88

145

31

653

Percent

23%

12%

23%

18%

13%

27%

14%

16%

14%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
52 21%
524 13%
77 20%
182 20%
9 32%
7 15%
207 13%
14 9%
1,072 14%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
39 24%
434 14%
55 21%
151 23%
3 14%
7 37%
193 14%
10 9%
892 16%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
29 23%
364 14%
39 24%
103 21%
4 13%
6 23%
166 17%
21 11%
732 16%

Total

Grades
245
4,091
394

900

28

46
1,587
152

7,443

Total

Grades
165
3,080
267

670

22

19
1,340
114

5,677

Total

Grades
128
2,637
163

484

32

26
1,005
188

4,663

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



