# FHDA Program Review

Limits: **Term Type** Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

#### **Enrollment Trends**

Computer Information Syst-FD

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
<b>Unduplicated Headcount</b>	2,811	3,374	4,353	4,800	70.8%
Enrollment	4,663	5,677	7,443	8,349	79.0%
Sections	137	157	197	224	63.5%
WSCH	24,994	30,671	40,087	45,176	80.7%
FTES	549	670	876	993	81.1%
FTEF	13.0	16.0	20.8	23.8	82.5%
Productivity	638	640	641	632	-1.0%

Faculty Workload Computer Information Syst-FD

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Full Time Load	6.5	6.9	7.9	8.7	35%
Full Time %	49.5%	43.1%	37.7%	36.7%	-26%
Overload	1.4	1.4	2.0	1.7	17%
Overload %	10.9%	9.1%	9.5%	7.0%	-36%
Part Time Load	5.2	7.6	11.0	13.4	159%
Part Time %	39.6%	47.8%	52.7%	56.3%	42%
Total FTEF	13.0	16.0	20.8	23.8	83%

#### **Course Success**

Computer Information Syst-FD

	2012-	13	2013-14		2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	3,278	70%	3,988	70%	5,279	71%	6,039	72%
Non Success	653	14%	797	14%	1,092	15%	1,190	14%
Withdrew	732	16%	892	16%	1,072	14%	1,120	13%
Total	4,663	100%	5,677	100%	7,443	100%	8,349	100%
	ı	ı		ı		ı		

# Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group Computer Information Syst-FD

# Course Success for Targeted Groups

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		_
Success	450	58%	654	59%	929	60%	1,028	60%
Non Success	154	20%	203	18%	299	19%	369	22%
Withdrew	171	22%	245	22%	311	20%	305	18%
Total	775	100%	1,102	100%	1,539	100%	1,702	100%

# Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13		2013-14		2014-	15	2015-16	
Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
2,828	73%	3,334	73%	4,350	74%	5,011	75%
499	13%	594	13%	793	13%	821	12%
561	14%	647	14%	761	13%	815	12%
3,888	100%	4,575	100%	5,904	100%	6,647	100%
	<b>Grades</b> 2,828 499 561	Grades         Percent           2,828         73%           499         13%           561         14%	Grades         Percent         Grades           2,828         73%         3,334           499         13%         594           561         14%         647	Grades         Percent         Grades         Percent           2,828         73%         3,334         73%           499         13%         594         13%           561         14%         647         14%	Grades         Percent         Grades         Percent         Grades           2,828         73%         3,334         73%         4,350           499         13%         594         13%         793           561         14%         647         14%         761	Grades         Percent         Grades         Percent         Grades         Percent           2,828         73%         3,334         73%         4,350         74%           499         13%         594         13%         793         13%           561         14%         647         14%         761         13%	Grades         Percent         Grades         Percent         Grades         Percent           2,828         73%         3,334         73%         4,350         74%         5,011           499         13%         594         13%         793         13%         821           561         14%         647         14%         761         13%         815

# **Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics**Computer Information Syst-FD

# by Gender

	2012-13		2013	2013-14		-15	2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Female	1,284	28%	1,629	29%	2,184	29%	2,646	32%
Male	3,379	72%	4,048	71%	5,259	71%	5,703	68%
Total	4,663	100%	5,677	100%	7,443	100%	8,349	100%

# by Ethnicity

	2012-13		2013	2013-14		l-15	2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
African American	128	3%	165	3%	245	3%	236	3%
Asian	2,637	57%	3,080	54%	4,091	55%	4,872	58%
Filipino	163	3%	267	5%	394	5%	436	5%
Latino/a	484	10%	670	12%	900	12%	1,030	12%
Native American	32	1%	22	0%	28	0%	11	0%
Pacific Islander	26	1%	19	0%	46	1%	55	1%
White	1,005	22%	1,340	24%	1,587	21%	1,531	18%
<b>Decline to State</b>	188	4%	114	2%	152	2%	178	2%
Total	4,663	100%	5,677	100%	7,443	100%	8,349	100%

# by Age

	2012-13		2013-14		201	.4-15	2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
19 or less	660	14%	913	16%	1,342	18%	1,560	19%
20-24	2,110	45%	2,500	44%	3,193	43%	3,864	46%
25-39	1,478	32%	1,768	31%	2,259	30%	2,317	28%
40 +	415	9%	496	9%	649	9%	608	7%
Total	4,663	100%	5,677	100%	7,443	100%	8,349	100%

## by Education Level

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Bachelor or higher	1,047	22%	1,107	19%	1,426	19%	1,364	16%
Associate	139	3%	204	4%	232	3%	232	3%
HS/Equivalent	3,076	66%	3,927	69%	5,184	70%	6,056	73%
All Other	401	9%	439	8%	601	8%	697	8%
Total	4,663	100%	5,677	100%	7,443	100%	8,349	100%
	•	•		'		·		

**Success Rates by Gender** Computer Information Syst-FD

				2015-	16			
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Tota	I
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	2,045	77%	287	11%	314	12%	2,646	100%
Male	3,994	70%	903	16%	806	14%	5,703	100%
AII	6,039	72%	1,190	14%	1,120	13%	8,349	100%

#### 2014-15

	Succe	SS	Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	1,668	76%	254	12%	262	12%	2,184	100%
Male	3,611	69%	838	16%	810	15%	5,259	100%
AII	5,279	71%	1,092	15%	1,072	14%	7,443	100%

#### 2013-14

	Succe	SS	Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
Female	1,266	78%	175	11%	188	12%	1,629	100%	
Male	2,722	67%	622	15%	704	17%	4,048	100%	
All	3,988	70%	797	14%	892	16%	5,677	100%	

### 2012-13

	Success		Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	996	78%	137	11%	151	12%	1,284	100%
Male	2,282	68%	516	15%	581	17%	3,379	100%
All	3,278	70%	653	14%	732	16%	4,663	100%

### Success Rates by Age Computer Information Syst-FD

	2015-16										
	Success		Non Success			ew	Total				
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent			
19 or less	1,248	80%	176	11%	136	9%	1,560	100%			
20-24	2,731	71%	595	15%	538	14%	3,864	100%			
25-39	1,613	70%	355	15%	349	15%	2,317	100%			
40 +	447	74%	64	11%	97	16%	608	100%			
All	6,039	72%	1,190	14%	1,120	13%	8,349	100%			

	2014-15										
	Success		Non Success Wi			ew	Total				
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent			
19 or less	1,036	77%	167	12%	139	10%	1,342	100%			
20-24	2,186	68%	513	16%	494	15%	3,193	100%			
25-39	1,590	70%	333	15%	336	15%	2,259	100%			
40 +	467	72%	79	12%	103	16%	649	100%			
All	5,279	71%	1,092	15%	1,072	14%	7,443	100%			

20	1	3-	1	1
ZU			_	_

	Success		Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	680	74%	118	13%	115	13%	913	100%	
20-24	1,677	67%	419	17%	404	16%	2,500	100%	
25-39	1,269	72%	215	12%	284	16%	1,768	100%	
40 +	362	73%	45	9%	89	18%	496	100%	
All	3,988	70%	797	14%	892	16%	5,677	100%	

#### 2012-13

	Success		Non Suc	Non Success Withdrew			Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	505	77%	78	12%	77	12%	660	100%	
20-24	1,411	67%	315	15%	384	18%	2,110	100%	
25-39	1,051	71%	216	15%	211	14%	1,478	100%	
40 +	311	75%	44	11%	60	14%	415	100%	
All	3,278	70%	653	14%	732	16%	4,663	100%	

**Success Rates by Ethnicity**Computer Information Syst-FD

		2015-16								
	Succ	ess	Non Su	Non Success Withdrew			<i>I</i> Total			
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
African American	112	47%	74	31%	50	21%	236	100%		
Asian	3,699	76%	582	12%	591	12%	4,872	100%		
Filipino	302	69%	65	15%	69	16%	436	100%		
Latino/a	614	60%	230	22%	186	18%	1,030	100%		
<b>Native American</b>	2	18%	7	64%	2	18%	11	100%		
Pacific Islander	31	56%	14	25%	10	18%	55	100%		
White	1,136	74%	198	13%	197	13%	1,531	100%		
<b>Decline to State</b>	143	80%	20	11%	15	8%	178	100%		
All	6,039	72%	1,190	14%	1,120	13%	8,349	100%		

	2014-15								
	Success		Non Su	Non Success Wit		rew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
African American	136	56%	57	23%	52	21%	245	100%	
Asian	3,040	74%	527	13%	524	13%	4,091	100%	
Filipino	255	65%	62	16%	77	20%	394	100%	
Latino/a	538	60%	180	20%	182	20%	900	100%	
Native American	11	39%	8	29%	9	32%	28	100%	
Pacific Islander	35	76%	4	9%	7	15%	46	100%	
White	1,147	72%	233	15%	207	13%	1,587	100%	
<b>Decline to State</b>	117	77%	21	14%	14	9%	152	100%	
All	5,279	71%	1,092	15%	1,072	14%	7,443	100%	

20	13	-14
----	----	-----

	Success		Non Su	ccess	Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	90	55%	36	22%	39	24%	165	100%
Asian	2,238	73%	408	13%	434	14%	3,080	100%
Filipino	164	61%	48	18%	55	21%	267	100%
Latino/a	400	60%	119	18%	151	23%	670	100%
Native American	15	68%	4	18%	3	14%	22	100%
Pacific Islander	10	53%	2	11%	7	37%	19	100%
White	985	74%	162	12%	193	14%	1,340	100%
<b>Decline to State</b>	86	75%	18	16%	10	9%	114	100%
All	3,988	70%	797	14%	892	16%	5,677	100%

### 2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	70	55%	29	23%	29	23%	128	100%
Asian	1,961	74%	312	12%	364	14%	2,637	100%
Filipino	87	53%	37	23%	39	24%	163	100%
Latino/a	293	61%	88	18%	103	21%	484	100%
Native American	24	75%	4	13%	4	13%	32	100%
Pacific Islander	13	50%	7	27%	6	23%	26	100%
White	694	69%	145	14%	166	17%	1,005	100%
Decline to State	136	72%	31	16%	21	11%	188	100%
All	3,278	70%	653	14%	732	16%	4,663	100%
		'		ı		ı		